

Serial No.21
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 617 of 2025

Date of Order: 15.12.2025

Shri. P. Sengborlang Nongkynrih Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. L.Syiem, Adv.
Mr. W.Bynnud, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R.Colney, GA for R 1-5.
Mr. P.Dey, Adv. for 6 & 7.
Ms. D.Daw, Adv. for R 8 & 9.

Mr. P.Dey, learned counsel has entered appearance today on behalf of the respondents No. 6 & 7, as such, notice is complete on all the respondents.

He prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file the affidavit.

Ms. R.Colney, learned GA for the State respondents No. 1-5, has also produced the Action Taken Report dated today itself, showing that armed personnel have been deployed so that law and order is maintained.

List this matter on 13-02-2026 for affidavits.

Interim order if any shall continue till the next date.

Judge

Meghalaya
15.12.2025
"Samantha PS"