

Serial No.07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 617 of 2025

Date of Order: 06.03.2026

P.Sengborlang Nongkynrih

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. K.V.Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R.Colney, GA for R 1-5.
Ms. S.R.Marak, Adv. vice
Mr. P.Dey, Adv. for R 6 & 7.

Ms. R.Colney, learned GA for the respondents No. 1-5 submits that as per the orders of this Court, steps have been taken and status report also has been filed on the earlier occasion.

Ms. S.R.Marak, learned counsel vice Mr. P.Dey, learned counsel for the respondents No. 6 & 7, prays for further time to file the affidavit. Prayer is allowed.

None appears on behalf of the respondents No. 8 & 9.

List this matter on 25-03-2026 for further orders.

Interim order if any, shall continue till the next date.

Judge

Meghalaya
06.03.2026
"Samantha PS"